209110_DoC_en_20991231

DUNI| @@ siorax e e

GROUP
DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE
Description Material Article Number
ReDine REUSABLE assortment PP 209110
- Glasses, transparent (Festival)

Duni declares that the article meets the requirements of:
e Article 3, 11(5), 15 and 17 of Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 (Framework
regulation)
e EU Regulation 2023/2006/EC (GMP)
e EU Regulation 10/2011/EC with amendments (Plastic regulation)

This plastic product has been manufactured only with monomers, other starting
substances and additives that are authorized under Regulation (EC) 10/2011 and
all amendments. A risk assessment according to Article 18 and Article 19 of
Regulation (EC) No. 10/2011 has been performed for this product.

Area of use
The glasses can be used safely for multiple use with all types of beverages:

- Only cold use and short duration (< 60 min)
If the glasses are used for hot beverages there are risks of burns as the
material is manufactured to transfer heat.

Staining may occur on transparent or light-colored products.

Overall migration (1)

Overall migration is below 10 mg/dm? under standard testing conditions laid
down in Regulation (EC) No. 10/2011.

Specific migration (2)

The material contains substances that are subject to restrictions according to

regulation 10/2011/EC.

Substance CAS and Ref. No. SML

Aluminum 1 mg/kg

DUNI GROUP

P.O Box 237 | SE-201 22 Malmé |Sweden

Phone +46 40 10 62 00 | Org.No. 5565367488 | Reg. Office Malmé
www.dunigroup.com

1(2


http://www.dunigroup.com/

209110_DoC_en_20991231

DUNI QD siorax

GROUP

Test conditions

Migration tests on the material of the article performed by an independent
institute showed that under the following test conditions overall migration (see
1.) and specific migration (see 2.) fall below the respective limits given by
regulation 10/2011.

Overall migration OM1(for repeated use)
3% Acetic acid 10 days at 20°C
95 % Ethanol 20 days at 20°C
Isooctane 1 day at 20°C

Ratio of food contact surface area to volume of component used to establish the
compliance of material is 2.1 dm? for 200 ml (equal to ~ 10.5 dm?/kg).

The plastic in this product contains no additives that are subject to a restriction
in food as referred to in Article 11.3 of EU Regulation 10/2011 (dual use
additives).

Dishwasher use

The product is dishwasher proof and suitable for industrial washing facilities.
With correct use and single placement in washing racks product should not
deform (for further details, see product information sheet).

To the best of our knowledge, the information provided is accurate and reliable as of the date of
publication and, where relevant, reflects the information received from suppliers. It is valid from
the stated issue date until it is replaced or superseded.

This document was issued electronically and is therefore valid without signature.

! Test OM1 covers food contact conditions “Any food contact at frozen and refrigerated
conditions.”

2(2



